Technical Data 4390
Effective June 2017
Supersedes January 2011
B Supercapacitors
Cylindrical cells
Description
Eaton supercapacitors are unique, ultra-high
capacitance devices utilizing electrochemical

8.0 8.5 20.5 21.0 3.5 0.50 20.0 5.0
Tolerances Maximum ±0.5 ±0.02 Minimum
Part numbering system
B 1010 — 2R5 15 5 -R
Family Code Size reference
(mm) Voltage (V) R = Decimal
Capacitance (μF)
Value Multiplier Standard product
B Family Diameter = 10 Length = 10 2R5 = 2.5 V Example: 155 = 15 x 105 μF or 1.5 F
Packaging information
•	 Standard packaging: Bulk, 100 units per bag
•	 Larger bulk packages available on request
Part marking
• Manufacturer
• Capacitance (F)
• Maximum operating voltage (V)
• Family code (or part number)
• Polarity marking
Positive Lead
Nominal leakage
current (uA) after
72 hours @ +20 °C
2.0
4.0
7.0
9.0
B0510-2R5224-R
B0810-2R5105-R
B1010-2R5155-R
B0820-2R5225-R
All Rights Reserved
Printed in USA
Publication No. 4390 BU-SB101087
June 2017
Eaton is a registered trademark.
All other trademarks are property
of their respective owners.
Technical Data 4390
Effective June 2017
Life Support Policy: Eaton does not authorize the use of any of its products for use in life support devices or systems without the express written
approval of an officer of the Company. Life support systems are devices which support or sustain life, and whose failure to perform, when properly
used in accordance with instructions for use provided in the labeling, can be reasonably expected to result in significant injury to the user.
Eaton reserves the right, without notice, to change design or construction of any products and to discontinue or limit distribution of any products. Eaton also
reserves the right to change or update, without notice, any technical information contained in this bulletin.
Eaton
Electronics Division
1000 Eaton Boulevard
Cleveland, OH 44122
United States
© 2017 Eaton
B Supercapacitors
Cylindrical cells
Wave solder profile
Profile Feature Standard SnPb Solder Lead (Pb) Free Solder
Preheat and soak      • Temperature max. (Tsmax) 100 °C 100 °C
• Time max. 60 seconds 60 seconds
D preheat to max Temperature 160 °C max. 160 °C max.
Peak temperature (TP)* 220 °C – 260 °C 250 °C – 260 °C
Time at peak temperature (tp) 10 seconds max
5 seconds max each wave
10 seconds max
5 seconds max each wave
Ramp-down rate ~ 2 K/s min
~3.5 K/s typ